Advent Calendar Winter Forest

Instructions No. 2314
Difficulty: Beginner ¢

Working time: 6 Hours

A homemade Advent calendar like this makes everyone happy! Under each tree made of different papers is a
clay pot as a tree trunk, in which there are little surprises. The numbered branch discs let you know exactly
which tree you can open on which day. The calendar can be filled according to the wishes and tastes of the
recipient. The cute clay pot forest can be used again every year and is a great eye-catcher in your home.

Download the templates and transfer them to the different papers you have chosen. Cut out two identical
trees per pot and a circle to match the top diameter of the pot.

Glue two matching trees to the top of each bamboo skewer. Then shorten the skewer to the desired length.

Stick a spool in the middle of each cardboard circle and stick a tree inside. The best way to do this is with
craft glue.



Decorate the circle with Iceland moss using hot
glue.

Paint the top edges of the clay pots with Stardust
Gold.

Burn the numbers 1-24 onto the branch discs with
the branding iron and then glue the discs to the pots
with hot glue.

The pots can now be filled as desired and the trees
placed on top as "lids".

You can now decorate the Advent calendar
additionally with forest animals between the pots.

Must Have

Terracotta pots,_Inside-@ 7 cm, 10 pcs.

©4,39 €

ltem details

Add to

Quantity: = + shopping &

cart

Arficle information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/terracotta-pots-a217242/?vcode=07
https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/terracotta-pots-a217242/?vcode=07
https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/terracotta-pots-a21319/

Article number

571647-07

571647-05

571647-04

614030

706681-58

615716-00

615716-50

610439

111065

644303-06

Article name

Terracotta potsinside-@ 7 cm, 10 pcs.
Terracotta potsinside-@ 5 cm, 10 pcs.
Terracotta potsinside-@ 4 cm, 10 pcs.
VBS Mini bark discs "Round"

Craft cardboard sheetFir Green

VBS Iceland moss, 100 gNature

VBS Iceland moss, 100 gGreen

VBS Bamboo wood spikes, 50 pieces
VBS Handicraft glue

VBS Double page Adhesive tape6 mm

Qty



