Advent Calendar Winter Forest

Instructions No. 2314

Difficulty: Beginner

Working time: 6 Hours

A homemade **Advent calendar** like this makes everyone happy! Under each tree made of different papers is a clay pot as a tree trunk, in which there are **little surprises**. The numbered branch discs let you know exactly which tree you can open on which day. The calendar can be filled according to the wishes and tastes of the recipient. The cute clay pot forest can be used again every year and is a great eye-catcher in your home.



Download the **templates** and transfer them to the different papers you have chosen. Cut out two identical trees per pot and a circle to match the top diameter of the pot.

Glue two matching trees to the top of each bamboo skewer. Then shorten the skewer to the desired length.

Stick a **spool** in the middle of each cardboard circle and stick a tree inside. The best way to do this is with craft glue.

Decorate the circle with **Iceland moss** using hot glue.

Paint the top edges of the **clay pots** with Stardust Gold.

Burn the numbers 1-24 onto the **branch discs** with the **branding iron** and then glue the discs to the pots with hot glue.

The pots can now be filled as desired and the trees placed on top as "lids".

You can now decorate the Advent calendar additionally with **forest animals** between the pots.



Must Have



Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
571647-07	Terracotta potsInside-Ø 7 cm, 10 pcs.	1
571647-05	Terracotta potsInside-Ø 5 cm, 10 pcs.	1
571647-04	Terracotta potsInside-Ø 4 cm, 10 pcs.	1
614030	VBS Mini bark discs "Round"	1
706681-58	Craft cardboard sheetFir Green	1
615716-00	VBS Iceland moss, 100 gNature	1
615716-50	VBS Iceland moss, 100 gGreen	1
610439	VBS Bamboo wood spikes, 50 pieces	1
111065	VBS Handicraft glue	1
644303-06	VBS Double page Adhesive tape6 mm	1